| Als | >58 LUO Docket No.: 26283 LSA / 275015 |
|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC 02 - 1 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings → → → | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| <u> </u> | 61254 led original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wilhelm SCHNEIDER Dirk WINKELHAKE Hermann BOGERT | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HERMANN HEYE i.I. |
| NAME OF THE PARTY | Internal Address: |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | |
| Nature of conveyance: | |
| | Street Address: Lohplatz 1 |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | D-31683 Obernkirchen GERMANY |
| ☐ Other | City: State: ZIP: |
| Execution Date: 13 September 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application,A. Patent Application No.(s) | the execution date of the application is: 13 Sept. 2002 B. Patent No.(s) |
| 11/04/2002 LLANDGRA 00000004 10275015 02 FC:8021 40.00 DP | 10275015 |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Gary A. Hecht | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: 2600 Aramark Tower | ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1101 Market Street | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 19-5425 |
| City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Gary A. Hecht | October 30, 2002 |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sl | Signature neet, attachments, and document: Date |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, 1) Wilhelm SCHNEIDER, 2) Dirk WINKELHAKE and
3) Hermann BÖGERT citizens of Germany and residing
respectively at 1) Feldstrasse 22, D-31749 Auetal, Germany, 2) Wendthäger Strasse
11, D-31688 Nienstädt, Germany and 3) Birkenweg 19, D-31749 Auetal, Germany,
hereinafter called "Assignors", have invented new and useful improvements in

INVERT MECHANISM FOR A GLASS FORMING MACHINE

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, by designating the United States of America in international application PCT/EP01/07630 based upon German Utility Model Application 200 14 811.7 filed August 26, 2000; and

WHEREAS HERMANN HEYE i.I., a German Kommanditgesellschaft, having its principal place of business at Lohplatz 1, D-31683 Obernkirchen, Germany, hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (U.S.\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said

PATENT REEL: 013730 FRAME: 0026 application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all such Letters Patents to the said Assignee in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors, and administrators will execute and deliver to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said Assignee to enable the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file applications for the said improvements and invention in the United States of America and that may be necessary to vest in the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent Office.

AND WE further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors, and administrators will at any time, upon request, communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or to our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

2

PATENT REEL: 013730 FRAME: 0027 13th day of September, 2002

(Wilhelm SCHNEIDER)

Willela Polerich

(Dirk WINKELHAKE)

(Hermann BÖGERT)

In the presence of:

(Eva ERMIS)

(Eckhard MÖLLER)

Ediliord Rolls

RECORDED: 10/30/2002

3